
2024 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-33   Conf: 11-13   Home: 14-13   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (422), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), Burroway (1), Jung (1), Valentine (1), Opp (1)   Picked
Off: Gump (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Willis (9), Starnes (7), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Anderson 3, Prestwich 2, Bivins 1, Marionneaux 1, Shahrdar
1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-160), Willis (42-50), Newton (12-14), Starnes (12-15), Marionneaux (10-12), Flowers (9-12),
DiPrima (8-9), Marquez (6-8), Prestwich (5-7), Nichol (4-4), Alexis (3-3), Anderson (3-4), Joyner (3-5), Robinson (3-3), Thomas (3-4), Bivins
(2-3), Miller (2-2), Bryan (1-1), Bunch (1-2), O'Connor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Lipoma, Reese .312 55-55 221 56 69 13 1 0 29 84 .380 32 6 43 2 .410 2 1 14-15 133 4 3 .979
35 Rains, Colin .291 46-36 141 16 41 5 2 4 23 62 .440 12 3 38 2 .357 1 1 2-3 71 2 1 .986
9 Valentine, Balin .290 53-48 176 34 51 11 4 10 46 100 .568 17 9 37 0 .377 2 1 8-11 111 1 3 .974
6 Gump, Rocco .285 55-54 193 44 55 12 3 6 44 91 .472 25 14 49 2 .403 1 6 7-9 57 99 2 .987
25 Willis, Bo .267 54-50 206 29 55 11 0 9 47 93 .451 16 1 37 3 .320 2 0 0-0 226 28 3 .988
19 Stephenson, Samuel .264 51-47 144 36 38 7 0 4 18 57 .396 41 12 45 1 .457 2 7 8-10 80 98 12 .937
32 Burroway, Daniel .224 47-45 165 35 37 5 1 9 33 71 .430 31 2 63 2 .352 1 0 2-2 361 22 5 .987
5 Jung, Clay .219 49-37 146 26 32 5 2 5 30 56 .384 20 4 29 2 .324 3 1 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
12 Leonard, Bryce 1.000 18-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 Knotts, Hayden .274 40-34 117 25 32 6 1 3 15 49 .419 11 2 24 1 .344 1 3 1-1 49 89 8 .945
26 Benton, Braden .269 25-12 52 6 14 4 0 2 11 24 .462 9 2 14 2 .391 1 0 0-0 39 4 0 1.000
13 Young, Daniel .253 35-18 75 11 19 2 0 3 19 30 .400 11 6 29 1 .391 0 0 0-1 35 2 2 .949
1 Hill, Cole .221 32-23 68 12 15 3 0 0 2 18 .265 7 4 26 1 .329 0 1 2-2 22 55 5 .939
42 Joyner, Cole .214 13-8 28 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .250 3 1 13 1 .303 1 0 0-0 41 2 0 1.000
3 Buzard, Lathen .150 21-10 40 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .150 2 0 23 1 .190 0 0 0-0 27 10 6 .860
31 Starnes, James .148 14-12 27 4 4 2 0 0 2 6 .222 8 1 16 0 .351 1 1 0-0 49 7 2 .966
46 DiPrima, JD .071 10-5 14 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 .286 0 2 5 0 .188 0 2 0-0 36 1 2 .949
39 Leonard, Brooks .000 10-0 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .262 55-55 1818 348 476 87 14 56 326 759 .417 245 70 492 21 .368 18 24 44-54 1389 482 63 .967
Opponents .289 55-55 1845 393 534 94 7 52 357 798 .433 232 69 352 21 .383 32 25 65-81 1399 409 47 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Acosta, JC 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Dauzat, Cade 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
2 Reed, Will 1.93 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 .176 1 1 0 0 0
20 Bunch, Caleb 2.58 2-1 17 0 0 0-1 4 45.1 33 15 13 16 40 5 0 8 .194 0 1 2 1 0
40 Robinson, Kevin 2.73 3-1 10 9 0 0-1 0 33.0 36 12 10 4 20 6 1 2 .271 2 4 1 1 3
34 Marquez, Alejandro 5.34 0-1 19 1 0 0-1 1 30.1 28 19 18 13 23 6 1 3 .248 2 1 0 4 0
41 Bivins, Conner 5.65 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 20 9 9 4 9 2 0 1 .351 1 5 0 2 2
33 Bryan, Tyler 5.88 1-3 15 4 0 0-1 4 26.0 24 24 17 17 26 2 1 2 .229 0 2 0 0 0
14 Newton, Aidan 6.42 2-3 15 3 0 0-1 1 40.2 52 32 29 17 40 11 1 8 .306 8 2 0 2 0
4 Nichol, Tyler 6.75 0-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 15 10 14 16 2 0 1 .278 5 4 0 1 0
45 Flowers, Dawson 7.26 4-5 15 13 0 0-0 0 65.2 75 60 53 22 34 11 0 2 .290 7 19 1 1 4
36 Marionneaux, Dylan 7.65 2-6 14 7 0 0-0 0 42.1 54 44 36 24 26 8 0 4 .312 2 4 0 4 5
21 Alexis, Adam 7.78 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 17 18 17 18 16 2 0 1 .246 4 3 0 3 3
38 Anderson, Austin 7.83 2-1 16 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 33 20 20 11 19 3 1 3 .347 2 4 1 2 0
27 Prestwich, Chase 8.25 4-6 14 14 0 0-0 0 64.1 79 64 59 35 56 21 2 10 .306 3 9 0 7 2
12 Leonard, Bryce 10.22 2-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 20 15 14 6 6 4 0 0 .364 4 3 0 2 1
16 Shahrdar, John 11.25 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 18 15 8 6 6 0 1 .429 2 3 0 2 3
8 O'Connor, Tim 15.26 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 14 13 13 4 7 2 0 5 .400 1 0 0 0 2
30 Miller, Josh 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 .273 1 1 1 0 0
54 Thomas, Parker 21.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 9 8 9 2 1 0 0 .400 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.75 22-33 226 55 0 2 11 463.0 534 393 347 232 352 94 7 52 .289 46 69 6 32 25
Opponents 6.12 33-22 211 55 0 4 14 466.1 476 348 317 245 492 87 14 56 .262 52 70 4 18 24



2024 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Benton, Braden 43 39 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Joyner, Cole 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Jung, Clay 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Newton, Aidan 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 12 2 .857 0 0
38 Anderson, Austin 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Robinson, Kevin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Shahrdar, John 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Bryan, Tyler 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Bivins, Conner 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Marquez, Alejandro 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Leonard, Bryce 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Alexis, Adam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Leonard, Brooks 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Connor, Tim 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Acosta, JC 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Willis, Bo 257 226 28 3 .988 1 42 8 .840 9 0
32 Burroway, Daniel 388 361 22 5 .987 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gump, Rocco 158 57 99 2 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rains, Colin 74 71 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lipoma, Reese 140 133 4 3 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Valentine, Balin 115 111 1 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Starnes, James 58 49 7 2 .966 1 12 3 .800 7 0
13 Young, Daniel 39 35 2 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 DiPrima, JD 39 36 1 2 .949 2 8 1 .889 0 0
45 Flowers, Dawson 19 4 14 1 .947 2 9 3 .750 0 0
23 Knotts, Hayden 146 49 89 8 .945 13 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hill, Cole 82 22 55 5 .939 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stephenson, Samuel 190 80 98 12 .937 14 0 0 — 0 0
3 Buzard, Lathen 43 27 10 6 .860 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Prestwich, Chase 13 3 8 2 .846 0 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Bunch, Caleb 11 4 4 3 .727 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Marionneaux, Dylan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Reed, Will 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dauzat, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Miller, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Nichol, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
54 Thomas, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1934 1389 482 63 .967 67 130 30 .813 16 0
Opponents 1855 1399 409 47 .975 64 88 17 .838 14 0


